CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

Submission of this form is optional. The form shall be filed with the County Clerk pursuant to Public Resources Code Section 21152(b). Pursuant to Public Resources Code Section 21168(d), the filing of this notice starts a 35-day statute of limitations on Court challenges to the approval of the project. Failure to file the notice results in the statute of limitations being extended to 180 days.

TO:		TO:	
Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Los Angeles County Clerk 12400 Imperial Highway Norwalk, CA 90650	
FROM (LEAD AGENCY AND API	PLICANT ADD	RESS):	
Los Angeles Department of Water and 111 North Hope Street, Room 1044 Los Angeles, CA 90012	d Power (LADWF	P)	
PROJECT TITLE:			
Haynes Generating Station Utility Pi	pe Bridge Replac	ement	
PROJECT LOCATION:	CITY:		COUNTY:
6801 2nd St, Long Beach, CA 90803	Long Beach		Los Angeles
On April 24, 2023, LADWP perso eastern and western spans of the utility bridge. To prevent catastro removed under emergency condition piers, and replacement of utilities spans will utilize existing infrastruct Haynes Generating Station has the customers.	nnel performing southernmost phic failure, the ons. n of new spans removed during ture and occur	y routine mainten bridge, known as e compromised l using cranes, im g emergency wo within the original	ance observed cracks under the the street that the Haynes Units 1 and 2 pipe bridge spans were secured and provement to the existing support rk. Installation of the new bridge footprint. This project will ensure
ONTACT PERSON: TELEPHONE NUMBER: 213-367-3509			
EXEMPT STATUS:		SECTION:	
Categorical Exemption		15302 (c)	
JUSTIFICATION FOR PROJECT EX	EMPTION:		

In accordance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), this project is Categorically Exempt pursuant to section 15302 (c) Replacement or Reconstruction. Section 15302, Class 2 consists of replacement or reconstruction of existing structures and facilities where the new structure will be located on the same site as the structure replaced and will have substantially the same purpose and capacity as the structure replaced, including: replacement or reconstruction of exiting utility systems and/or facilities involving negligible or no expansion of capacity.

LEAD AGENCY SIGNATURE:	TITLE:	DATE:
/ Lays	Manager of Environmental Planning and Assessment	02/15/2024

Project Site

